
session 1 Nov. 2, 2024, 2 p.m.

Jianshu 1 Set - Cadetti 13-15 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Ariel PASTRO

Jianshu 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Pierpaolo ROSSO
2 Alex ACQUISTAPACE

Jianshu - Senior 19-40 years old women - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Veronica PICCINELLI
2 Francesca MOSCA CIPRIANI
3 Marta ZILLET
4 Annika SANDRINI

Jianshu - Senior 19-40 years old men - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Stefano SCIANDRA
2 Michele GAMBINO
3 Luca CASAGRANDE
4 Marco FONDA
5 Simone MANGIAGALLI
6 Leonardo PERONI

Daoshu 1 Set - Cadetti 13-15 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Samantha SAVANI
2 Caterina LOCCI
3 Nora DORIGUTTO

Daoshu 1 Set - Cadetti 13-15 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Santolo Miguel DE CHIARA
2 Angelo LICATA
3 Mark SECCI
4 Lorenzo ARMANI
5 Enrico DA ROS
6 Gabriele GROSSI

Daoshu - Senior 19-40 years old women - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
- Aurora PAOLINI
- Chu Yi Jasmine ZHU

Daoshu - Senior 19-40 years old men - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Gianmarco SALZANO
2 Federico FONTANA
3 Mattia DEMARIA
4 Andrea QUAS
5 Andrea POLI
6 Lorenzo FASULO

Daoshu 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Sofia Rushuang LIU
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Daoshu 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Luca ESPOSITO
2 Mattia BAVIERA

Daoshu 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Laura TROVO'

Daoshu 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Gianmarco SALZANO
2 Alexander ASTORI
3 Ivan MANTOAN

Simplified 32 Movements Taijijian - Esordienti 10-12 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Ludovica VIOLA

3rd Set IWUF Compulsory Taijijian (36 Movements) - Junior 16-18 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Matteo MURENU

Nandao 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Vittoria SABATINO
2 Miriam DIANA

Nandao 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Mike BATTISTETTI
2 Felice francesco ABBADESSA

Nandao 1 Set - Cadetti 13-15 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Alessio ALFINITO
2 Antonio DI MURO

Nandao 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Alessia FRISAN
2 Angela RONCARATI

Nandao 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Giuseppe CAPUANO
2 Cristian CILIBERTI

Nandao - Senior 19-40 years old women - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Alessia TARTUFOLI
2 Marta BORROMEO

Nandao - Senior 19-40 years old men - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Dario STELLUTI
2 Giuseppe CAPUANO
3 Nicola BRISSI
4 Vittorio CECCONI
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session 2 Nov. 2, 2024, 5:30 p.m.

Qiangshu 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Marisol RABOTTINI

Qiangshu 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Pierpaolo ROSSO

Qiangshu - Senior 19-40 years old women - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Francesca MOSCA CIPRIANI
2 Marta ZILLET
3 Annika SANDRINI

Qiangshu - Senior 19-40 years old men - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Stefano SCIANDRA
2 Marco FONDA
3 Michele GAMBINO
4 Simone MANGIAGALLI

Gunshu - Senior 19-40 years old women - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Veronica PICCINELLI
- Aurora PAOLINI
- Chu Yi Jasmine ZHU

Gunshu - Senior 19-40 years old men - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Federico FONTANA
2 Gianmarco SALZANO
3 Mattia DEMARIA
4 Andrea POLI
5 Andrea QUAS
6 Lorenzo FASULO

Gunshu 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Luca ESPOSITO
2 Mattia BAVIERA

Gunshu 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Sofia Rushuang LIU

Gunshu 1 Set - Cadetti 13-15 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Samantha SAVANI
2 Nora DORIGUTTO
- Caterina LOCCI

Gunshu 1 Set - Cadetti 13-15 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Mark SECCI
2 Angelo LICATA
3 Santolo Miguel DE CHIARA
4 Enrico DA ROS
5 Gabriele GROSSI
6 Lorenzo ARMANI
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Gunshu 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Laura TROVO'

Gunshu 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Gianmarco SALZANO
2 Ivan MANTOAN
3 Alexander ASTORI

Nangun 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Vittoria SABATINO

Nangun 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Mike BATTISTETTI

Nangun 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Angela RONCARATI
2 Alessia FRISAN

Nangun 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Giuseppe CAPUANO
2 Cristian CILIBERTI

Nangun 1 Set - Cadetti 13-15 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Antonio DI MURO
2 Lorenzo SESSA

Nangun 1 Set - Junior 16-18 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Alessio ALFINITO

Nangun - Senior 19-40 years old women - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Alessia TARTUFOLI
2 Marta BORROMEO

Nangun - Senior 19-40 years old men - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Giuseppe CAPUANO
2 Dario STELLUTI
3 Nicola BRISSI
4 Vittorio CECCONI

session 3 Nov. 3, 2024, 9:30 a.m.

Simplified 24 Movements Taijiquan - Esordienti 10-12 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Ludovica VIOLA

3rd Set IWUF Compulsory Taijiquan (39 Movements) - Junior 16-18 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Matteo MURENU
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Nanquan 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Vittoria SABATINO
2 Miriam DIANA

Nanquan 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Mike BATTISTETTI
2 Felice francesco ABBADESSA

Nanquan 1 Set - Cadetti 13-15 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Alessio ALFINITO
2 Antonio DI MURO
3 Lorenzo SESSA

Nanquan 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Alessia FRISAN
2 Angela RONCARATI

Nanquan 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Giuseppe CAPUANO
2 Cristian CILIBERTI

Nanquan - Senior 19-40 years old women - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Alessia TARTUFOLI
2 Marta BORROMEO

Nanquan - Senior 19-40 years old men - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Dario STELLUTI
2 Giuseppe CAPUANO
3 Nicola BRISSI
4 Alessandro SIRTO
5 Vittorio CECCONI

Changquan 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Sofia Rushuang LIU
2 Marisol RABOTTINI

Changquan 32 Movements - Esordienti 10-12 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Luca ESPOSITO
2 Mattia BAVIERA

Changquan 1 Set - Cadetti 13-15 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Ariel PASTRO
2 Samantha SAVANI
3 Nora DORIGUTTO
4 Caterina LOCCI

Changquan 1 Set - Cadetti 13-15 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Santolo Miguel DE CHIARA
2 Angelo LICATA
3 Gabriele GROSSI
4 Mark SECCI
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# athlete
5 Lorenzo ARMANI
6 Enrico DA ROS

Changquan 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old girls - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Laura TROVO'

Changquan 3 Set - Junior 16-18 years old boys - Compulsory Routines 

# athlete
1 Gianmarco SALZANO
2 Pierpaolo ROSSO
3 Alexander ASTORI
4 Ivan MANTOAN
5 Alex ACQUISTAPACE

Changquan - Senior 19-40 years old women - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Francesca MOSCA CIPRIANI
2 Annika SANDRINI
3 Veronica PICCINELLI
4 Marta ZILLET
- Aurora PAOLINI
- Chu Yi Jasmine ZHU

Changquan - Senior 19-40 years old men - Optional Routines (no nandu required) 

# athlete
1 Mattia DEMARIA
2 Federico FONTANA
3 Stefano SCIANDRA
4 Gianmarco SALZANO
5 Andrea QUAS
6 Michele GAMBINO
7 Luca CASAGRANDE
8 Simone MANGIAGALLI
9 Andrea POLI
10 Marco FONDA
11 Lorenzo FASULO
12 Leonardo PERONI
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